
Wood St—Woodsidc Rd OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO
WOOD ST (Ala) X

(Conlinucil)

1703 Luce F Mrs r LAI(-2-8726
1714 Richardson John N r LAk-2-6993
1715 Jackson Wayne r LAk-3-2261
1717 Manuel H Prescott r LAk-2-2539
171S Martin S r LAk-2-8715
1722 Fisher C D r Uk-3-1524

BUENA VISTA AVE
ISOl Lee William H r LAk-2-6698
1805 Forst A C r LAk-2-lS66
1807 Culleii Frank A r LAk-2-4679
1812 Hoag Alva G r LAk-2-1529
1815 Taube W r LAk-2-5854
1816 Schroeder Martha Mrs r LAk-2-0949
1819 Knicelcy Ed r LAk-2-1158
1820 Aldrich D L r LAk-2-6450
1821 Nevens Harry L r LAk-2-8037
1824 Gjerlow Ingward r LAk-2-5619
1827 Hanley C L r LAk-2-4682
1831 DeGrano Jolinr LAk-2-6415
1835 Garcia J J r LAk-2S045
1843 Tulloh May V r LAk-2-5846

EAGLE AVE

WOOD ST (Oak) X
FT OF WOOD
PacTel & Tel Co *HI-932S
Pac Tel & Tel Co *H 1-9222
Pullman Co The sir rm HI-3490
ATLANTIC ST

416 Milat Mark r TE-6950
423 Andritsos John r TE-0395
423 Champion George r TE-0395
424 Brown J H r HI-1361
426 Allen Essie Mrs r TW1879

FIFTH ST

519 Mason Lillie r GL-4534
SEVENTH ST

719 Topwa Frank r TW-2293
722 Nylen & Urey see William Urcy. . . .GL-2363
722 Urey William fuel & feed GL-2363
725 Tobys Grocery TE-23S9
754 Austin P B r TE-S954

EIGHTH ST

809 Landon Teddie r HI-5039
820 Harris Jas A r GL-8332
823 Non Pub
824 Pilef Hazel r TW-1741
828 Volasgis Ethel R r GL-0574
831 Smith Russell r HI-6759
832 Thorn C A r TE-8079
855 Schaffer Bille Miss r TW-3765
856 Martin Frank r TE-2566
863 Boscovich Agnes r TW-0481
873 Laterza Rosa r TW-0109
875 Lipanovich John r TW-2483
878 Brockus Josephine Miss r GL-7090
886 Lewis Mike r HI-7760
887 Hutcherson Aron r TE-1423

NINTH ST

904 Johnson Bessie r TE-1238
915 Barbour John S r TE-3387
929 Stokes Jimmie r GL-3365
940 Devine Lilhia Mrs r HI-7659
945 Brocchini Joe Rrmrs *TE-9704

TENTH ST

1000 Krhara l< r HI-9683
1000 West End Grocery .+HI-9683
1010 Wilson v;m r HI-7593
1012 Barnes Leola r TW-0738
1014 Dcllums Vemey r TW-07S3
1024 Sulczich Vincent r HI-4612
1027 Anderson Hazel Marie r HI-1299
1028 Handy Walter r HI-7024

ELEVENTH ST

1109 Rodrigues Mary r TW-2907
1118 Lew Jennie r HI-4810
1125 Stanger John r HI-7673
1126 Papoas T r TE-2585
1131 Lloyd E r HI-8422
1137 Lew Shano Hubert r HI-6460

TWELFTH ST

1202 Provenzano Frank r HI-3756
1203 Vrankoyich John r GL-5837
1207 Leimar Henry r GL-2364
1224 Marketello L r HI-8173
1233 Judd George L r HI-1380
1236 Smith George Br TE-7123

SIXTEENTH ST

1424 Lacy J W r H 1-8210

EIGHTEENTH ST

ISOOBk City Offices Oakland
Rcrrcalion Dqit
liay Vifw I'hysrounil HI-2713

TWENTY-SECOND ST

2200 Monarch Oil Co TE-8715
2200 Quaker State Oil Co TE-8715
2240 Linde Air Products Co The

Prest-0-Lltc W.irchoiisc HI-5754
Union Carbide Warehouse HI-5754

2240 Prest-O-Lite Inc The HI-5754
2400 Arden Farms Inc GL-3342
2400 Sunfreze Ice Cream Co GL-3342
2400 Western Dairy Products Inc GL-3342
2526 Sherman Earl & Co trailrs TW-2108
2526 Sherman Earl & Co trk bodies TW-2107
2601 Chemicals Inc HI-5480

THIRTY-FOURTH ST

WOODBINE AVE (Oak)
FRUITVALE AVE

2100 Petersen J A r FR-2618-J
2101 Johnson C A r FR-1037
2104 Martin Albert r AN-5706
2106 Batchrlder F E r AN-5944
2108 Grosby B J r AN-984S
2110 Aiello John G r FR-7846-R
2111 Jones F E r AN-S912
2112 Spilman L F r FR-3966-W
2118 Violich W Cr AN-7602
2119 Parker Helen r AN-9155
2121 Roux Marc E r AN-1265
2123 Sappcnfield Charles Or AN-4019
2124 Cochran George T r AN-8368
2125 Henderson VJ M r FR-1365-J
2127 Nelson Marcus J r AN-2574
2132 Swanson Harry r FR-5859-W
2132 Swanson Harry S»,anson VaniSte Co.FR-6556
2132 Swanson Van & Storage Co offloc. . .FR-6556
2136 Merrill Marjorie r FR-3398-J
2148 Stolle C R r FR-3398-W
2144 Schoff C A r FR-261S-W
2521 Olvcr C A r AN-2275
2528 Wiley Don C r AN-5843

PLEASANT ST

WOODHAVEN WAY (Oak)
THORNHILL DR

671 Cuningham J Western r PI-S4S1
677 Dupuich Helen L r PI-26S6
688 Taylor Earl r HU-0386
689 Dingwall M L r OL-3356
693 Doerfler Eleanor r OL-3748
701 Elliott E L r 0L-46S4
706 Kleyn-Schoorel Robert Mdr PI-5243
707 Matthews G r HU-3316
714 Gunn Frances L r HU-6555
715 French Mattie J Mrs r HU-0403
733 Hawes Ray 8 r Hll-7237
734 Tescher L J r HU-627S
739 White Lawrence H r HU-7950
742 Bowman Helena K r HU-8771
745 Wilson C C r HU-77S0
755 Wilson James A r HU-3326
766 Pieriuet Thomas W r PI-4129-W
767 Hughes Clifford P r HU-8496
774 Townsley S C r HU-3561
782 Southard C A r HU-1685
800 Murphy Jesse J r HU-0454
801 Band S W Jr r HU-3845
821 Kleiser Chas H r HU-4903
827 Minard Everett S r HU-9S26
832 Chapman Leslie M r OL-4663
S3S Shane Charles r HU-9609
844 Tees Floyd Mrs r 0L-066S
850 Wooldridge Mack r 0L-2S45
856 Duncan Calvin E r HU-4571
885 Johnson Robert S r HU-4474

WOODLAND AVE (SL) X
DUTTON AVE

608 Onstad M E r SW-6435
609 McKaig W S r TR-3694
626 Chadboume B r SW-3215
632 Maurer Emile r TR-4996
643 Rehm Oswald r TR-5057
644 Bushby Mary Mrs r TR-7061
645 Tauchmann Geo r SW-6946
652 Hendricks Harold A r TR-5345
660 Mcader P F r TR-6280
701 Downey WCr TR-5532
707 Lees Richard H Jr r TR-8547
708 Bauman C r TR-5191
714 Denning D B r TR-5223
715 Maltesler M A r TR-7608
723 Petersen Arthur B Mrs r SW-1765
730 Smith Clinton A r SW-3040
776 Crchum J B r TR-4695
786 Salbach F Lloyd r TR-739S
787 Russell Thomas A r TR-2606
790 Ditzcn E C r TR-8439

BEGIER AVE
802 Sutherland A P r TR.69S4
807 Bcauchamp Owen W r $W-189S
812 Meier Ernest Mrs r TR-1792
817 Heilig Reed W r TR-7806
824 Pontious P R r TR-5279
845 Anderson J Sumner r TR-1795
847 Marly Charles Mrs r SW-1743
851 Anderson Clotilda A Miss r SW-3984

HAAS AVE
915 Callahan Edward C r SW-1180
936 Bettencourt HLr SW-0771
950 Fancher Everett M r SW-0316
958 Colgrove James H r SW-1670
979 Wentz John T r TR-7379
980 Murphy Ruth E r SW-5580

WOODLAND PARK

WOODLAND PARK (SL) X
327 Gossett Chester A r TR-2265
337 Hansen M C r TR-2719
340 Bamickol Edward Er SW-6756
385 Bovd B F r TR-6426
389 Brannon Paul W r SW-0544
397 Cormack D L r TR-5243
415 Williams M L r SW-4627

WOODLAND PL (Oak) X
BROADWAY TER

6616 Ogilvie Norman r OL-1761
6634 Towslee Kenneth Or HU-4782
6642 McLean Douglas H Mr? r HU-0111
6700 Foltz C B Dr r PI-6261

If nn answer call PI-0200
6701 Junk W R r PI-5776
6708 Idell W Lr HU-2978
6709 Hamilton Dorothy Mrs r HU-1591

WOODLAND WAY (Pied) X
CROCKER AVE

65 Rawlings Stuart L r PI-0467
77 White Elmer r PI-7053-J
80 Wainwright James A r PI-354S
81 Vogel Bernard Joseph r PI-5341-W
84 Cox Thomas A r HU-7585
89 Glaiberman Phil F Dr r PI-5343-J

100 Havre H J r OL-5931
110 Hancock J F r HU-7301
111 Edoff Frank r PI-3137
118 Houston H P r OL-3205
122 Kelly Sam H r PI-2192
126 Beebe Morton C r PI-5763
130 Todd Joseph Zook r HU-0956
139 Koppcrud A H r PI-2731
141 Norton Howard C r PI-5343-W
144 Griffin Charles W Jr r HU-8235
149 Booe H G C Dr r PI-1757
150 Fay Louis D r HU-7200
155 Alexander A A pliys r HU-2101

If no answer call H 1-2013
160 Breed HLr HU-5689
165 Johnson George Or PI-3600
170 Calder Geo J r HU-5744
ISO Veitch Ardagh-Marie r PI-3065-W
aSO Veitch Marie Mr PI-2154

WOODMERE WAY (Berk)
WOODMERE WAY see Tunnel Rd

WOODMONT AVE (CCCo)
SPRUCE ST

525 Doran Arthur Edward Jr r BE-6649-J
526 Dotts Grace Miss r AS-8415
540 Manning Paul D V r AS-7777
551 GEOrges Joe r AS-6192
554 Howe WCr AS-7423
562 Wilcox Harry Br BE-1605-J
571 Carbone John A AS-9964
600 Shear S W r AS-0676
605 Chevalier Haakon Mr BE-4546
605A Solotoy Percy r AS-4071
615 Daniel J F Prof r AS-7344
620 Durham W H r AS-2746
630 Brooks S C Prof r AS-9394
633 Mitchell Sydney B r AS-5740
636 Medcrafl Wyndham r AS-7385
642 Van NosUand Frances Mr AS-8143
656 Roberts Russell r AS-6133
657 Salbach Carl Gardens AS-1066
657 Non Pub
661 FitzGerald Harold J r BE-5666
669 Whipple T K r AS-3784
670 Kloss C L Mrs r AS-7324
671 Minor Harry Br TH-5232
672 Philibosian D H r AS-8972
673 Miller James H r AS-10057
677 Carlson Robert C r AS-5239
678 Kimberly Victor A Mrs r BE-7873
681 Holmes John A r AS-1371
687 Duncan Helen r AS-7608

VISTAMONTAVE

WOODROW DR (Oak)
1523 Hansen Hal A r HU-4340
1827 Darrimon Claire r OL-7125
1827 Woodward G A r OL-7125
1828 Paul Samuel E r 0L-1020

WOODRUFF AVE (Oak)
3450 Johnson Vivian Clare r FR-7534-J
3457 Minford Gladys Mr AN-2858
3458 Shimkovsky Ira r AN-2126
3463 Nilsson Tage r FR-4304-J
3466 Campbell RobI Mr FR-0406-W
3469 Goodman George Wm r AN-8980
3472 Panella Peter J r FR-8817-W
3473 Graham W Herbert Jr r FR-7151-W

WOODRUFF AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

3478 McEntire E J r FR-3567-J
3479 Brunson Gertrude r FR-8500-W
3479 Sparman Hazel Mrs r FR-8500-W
3484 Giebel J J r FR-7124-J
3495 Gross Richard E r AN-9059
3496 Jenkin Arthur T r AN-2597

HOPKINS ST

3500 Tucker H C r AN-10334
3501 Dickson Martin r FR-7091-J
3506 Mcnio Market FR-2914
3507 Anderson Bertil J r FR-8517-J
3514 McCarthy Frank r FR-5439-R
3520 Rush S A Mrs r FR-8517-W
3521 Miller Chas H r FR-4330-J
3526 Calame A V r AN-0353
3527 Le Moine Wells r AN-2361
3533 Milisich Chris F r AN-035Z

MIAMI CT

3600 Smith Ethel L Mrs r FR-7965
3601 Buck Jack R r AN-376g
3606 Mangelsdorf Fred r AN-3113
3607 Swanson Algol r FR-0665-M
3614 Slickel W Br FR-5439-J
3615 Bodilly A H r FR-6950-H

EXCELSIOR AVE
3701 Gordon A P r AN-9786
3707 Shaw Edw H Mrs r FR-9252-J
3715 McNally James P r FR-5S62-W
3728 Voges Karl r FR-5862-J
3729 Vincent Helen r AN-8538
3732 Haines E L r FR-5478-W
3735 Jones Roscoe V r FR-7372-J
3736 Huffstutler L G r AN-3536
3741 Conrad R E r AN-3224
3742 Morrison A J r FR-5416-R
3747 Humphreys C Waldo r FR-7021-J
3748 Wallace L R r FR-7021-W
3753 Beckwith Raymond r AN-0531
3754 Madsen Mattie Mrs r FR-7372-W
3759 Bacher C J r AN-0532
3760 Comstock Leslie F r AN-2524
3763 Tummire G P r AN-2927

E THIRTY-EIGHTH ST

3800 Aydelotte Wendell Warde r AN-3777
3810 Dunn C T r FR-7381-W
3817 Love TEHr FR-7366-J
3818 Taylor Howard L r FR-7366-W
3824 Sunderland L r AN-7S51
3825 Jenkins J T Mrs r FR-7347-M
3828 Connant Edwarti r FR-2509
3829 Lewis A F r AN-1283
3834 Monk J L r AN-4296
3837 Kellum Kenneth W r AN-7548
3840 Loughan A J r AN-4654
3843 Ptreira A M r AN-403S
3903 Schnebly Henry W r AN-6650
3909 Simpson Wilbert L r FR-6753-W
3910 Nesbitt Lester J r AN-2619
3914 Haymond E r FR-6753-M
3915 Clark Curtice E r FR-5811
3920 Carollo Demonic r AN-4117
3921 White Clarence T r FR-g586-W
3926 Haefer Edwin r FR-7364-M
3927 Baxley Amy V r FR-7369-J
3927 Baxley U W r FR-7369-J
3932 Gillette Paul S r AN-3197
3933 Patterson Mary r FR-7364-R
3938 Everts Chas P Dr r FR-0725-J
3939 Williams Glen Leo r AN-3190
3942 Peine J Ralph r FR-S586-J
3945 Vestal Maxwell r FR-7357-J
4000 Baldwin F H r AN-09g5
4001 Prenveille D E r AN-6972
4008 Tishcr W r FR-7369-W
4008 Wood May D r FR-7369-W
4009 Zcpke Genevieve Miss r FR-7357-R
4014 Burrie Isabella Mrs r AN-7029
4015 Wickenhauser E D r AN-9525
4020 Witmer B M r AN-31g8
4021 Wood Warren r AN-9217
4026 Dorius Glenn R Dr r FR-6211
4027 Harris Guy M r AN-1234
4032 Olson Jessie Mrs r FR-0725-W
4033 Pennington G Ferris r FR-8690-J

HAMPEL ST

4115 Elwood E C r AN-5763
4116 Pritchetl C Earle r FR-6094-J
4121 Caldwell Clarence S r FR-6992-W
4122 Duffy H Jr AN-1035
4127 West W L r FR-6993-W
4128 Belloni Lee r AN-4809
4134 Thompson H E r FR-2641-J
4140 Aaseng Br FR-3607-W

BENTON ST

WOODSIDE RD (BERK)
1155 Sampson Joseph H r TH-lglO


